
IOWA DNP 
graduates NCE     
1st time pass rate

National average NCE 1st 
time pass rate*

IOWA DNP graduates 
NCE pass rate within            
3 months of graduation

IOWA DNP graduates 
employment rate within     
3 months of graduation

Cohort 
attrition 
rate

100%
13/13
83%

(10/12)
71%

(10/14)
100%

(11/11)
70% 80% @ 3 months

(7/10) 90% @ 12 months
90%

(10/11)
100%
(8/8)
80%

(8/10)
100%

(10/10)
89%
(8/9)

88% 6.5%
(95/108) (7/108)

NCE: National Certification Exam
* From NBCRNA annual report: https://www.nbcrna.com/exams/nce-resources.  
a. Students from these cohort voluntarily withdrew from the program for personal/family reasons. 
b. These cohorts were educated during the COVID-19 Pandemic

Metrics of success for the University of IOWA DNP Anesthesia Nursing Program

Class of 2024 89% 100% 100% 1 of 13 (a)

Class of 2025 ? 100% 100% 1 of 14  

Class of 2022 (b) 84% 100% 100% 0 of 11

Class of 2023 (b) 85% 100% 100% 0 of 14

Class of 2021 (b) 84% 80% 1 of 11

Class of 2020 85% 100% 100% 0 of 11

Class of 2018 84% 100% 100% 1/11

Class of 2019 84% 100% 100% 2 of 10 (a)

Class of 2017 83% 100% 100% 0/10

Class of 2016 85% 100% 100% 1/10

10-year average 85% 99% 99%


