Metrics of success for the University of IOWA DNP Anesthesia Nursing Program					
	IOWA DNP graduates NCE 1st time pass rate	National average NCE 1st time pass rate*	IOWA DNP graduates NCE pass rate within 3 months of graduation	IOWA DNP graduates employment rate within 3 months of graduation	Cohort attrition rate
Class of 2025	100 % 13/13	?	100%	100%	1 of 14
Class of 2024	83% (10/12)	89%	100%	100%	1 of 13 (a)
Class of 2023 (b)	71% (10/14)	85%	100%	100%	0 of 14
Class of 2022 (b)	100% (11/11)	84%	100%	100%	0 of 11
Class of 2021 (b)	70% (7/10)	84%	80%	80% @ 3 months 90% @ 12 months	1 of 11
Class of 2020	90% (10/11)	85%	100%	100%	0 of 11
Class of 2019	100% (8/8)	84%	100%	100%	2 of 10 (a)
Class of 2018	80% (8/10)	84%	100%	100%	1/11
Class of 2017	100% (10/10)	83%	100%	100%	0/10
Class of 2016	89% (8/9)	85%	100%	100%	1/10
10-year average	88% (95/108)	85%	99%	99%	6.5% (7/108)

NCE: National Certification Exam

^{*} From NBCRNA annual report: https://www.nbcrna.com/exams/nce-resources.

a. Students from these cohort voluntarily withdrew from the program for personal/family reasons.

b. These cohorts were educated during the COVID-19 Pandemic